PAETEC Communications, LLC NY PSC Tariff No. 2 - Telephone Effective Date: October 29, 2017 Leaf: 244 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 10 – AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont'd)

10.8 Local Usage (Cont'd)

10.8.4 Call Charges (Cont'd)

A. Usage Charges – New York Metro (Cont'd)

Region-to-region Calling - Residential and Business (Cont'd)

Maximum Rates – Initial Minutes

To Region From Region	New York City	Nassau	West Suffolk	East Suffolk	Lower Wchtr	Upper Wchtr	Rockland
New York City	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250
Nassau	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250
West Suffolk	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250
East Suffolk	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250
Lower Wchtr	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250	\$0.250
Upper Wchtr	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home	\$0.250
Rockland	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	\$0.250	Home

Non-day Rates - Residence and Business (applies to per minute charges only)

A discount of 40% applies to calls made in the Evening Rate period and a discount of 65% applies to calls made in the Night Rate Period.